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Form No.

241002062
241005429
241001443
241001149
241001822

241001937

241000628
241001964
241002216
241002643

241003334

241002106

241003182

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
University of Kota, Kota
M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

M.Sc. Botany

UNIVERP

(Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in First Main Merit List and First Waiting List for the provisional
admission in the First Semester/Year of M.Sc. Botany programme for the academic session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Name of
Candidate

NIKITA VAISHNAV
SUHANI DADHICH
MANOTI TYAGI
GARGI SHARMA
LOKESH GOYAL

PRIYA SHARMA

UMESH MALAV
JAIKEE KUMAR
NITIN PATIDAR
TANIYA SUMAN

GAURI SINGHAL

BHAGYA SHREE
NAGAR

DIVYA MEENA

SC First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):

1

241002683

241002079
241005487
241001771

241001235

POONAM BAIRWA

SHIVANI BATKI
ROHIT MEGHWAL
YOGITA KUMARI

TARUN KUMAR
JATAV

ST First Main Merit List (4 Candidates):

1
2
3
4

OBC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):

1
2
3

4

241000993
241002037
241002566
241004683

241005781
241006304
241001002

241001005

PREETI MEENA
DIKSHA MEENA
ANITA MEENA
YOGENDRA MEENA

RAVINDRA NAGAR
ANJU RANI SUMAN
ADITI NAGAR

PRATIBHA KUMARI
MALAV

Fathers' Name

KHEMRAJ VAISHNAV
LOKESH DADHICH
KAMAL KANT TYAGI
ASHOK SHARMA

SANJAY KUMAR GOYAL

NAVAL KISHORE
SHARMA

PURUSHOTTAM MALAV
MAHESH CHAND
BANWARI LAL
GIRIRAJ SUMAN

KAMAL KISHORE
SINGHAL

KISHAN GOPAL

Date : 25-Aug-2023

Category Domicile

OBC
GENERAL
GENERAL
EWS
EWS

EWS

OBC
SC

OBC
OBC

GENERAL

OBC

AMOSH KUMAR MEENA ST

KAILASH CHAND
BAIRWA

KAMLESH KUMAR
LAL CHAND
KHOOBI RAM

RAMSWAROOP JATAV

LAXMAN MEENA
RAM LAL MEENA
SHYAM LAL MEENA
SATANAND MEENA

JAMNA SHANKAR
MULCHAND SUMAN
RAM NARESH NAGAR

PRAHALAD KUMAR

https://admission.uok.sisums.org/UnivEPanelAdm/PrintMeritList.php

SC

SC
SC
SC

SC

ST
ST
ST
ST

OBC
OBC
OBC

OBC

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

Percentage

87.150
83.980
82.120
80.480
80.110

79.480

79.300
79.150
78.440
77.560

75.890

75.690

75.190

72.330

71.450
71.370
61.610

54.190

71.330
70.390
69.670
69.330

74.890
74.560
74.220

74.110

13
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5 241002900 MONIKA KUMARI

6 241002207 PREETI PRAJAPATI

MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

1 241002871 JYOTI RAI
LALIT KUMAR
2 241003241 SHRINGI
3 241002327 ANKITA MUDGAL

REKHRAJ POTTER

MAHENDRA KUMAR
PRAJAPATI

SHARVAN RAI

OM PRAKASH SHRINGI

RAMDAYAL SHARMA

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

UNIVERP

OBC

OBC

EWS

EWS

EWS

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

RAMPRASAD GOCHER

FIRST WAITING LIST

1 241002772 VISHNU GOCHER
Merit/ Name of
S.No. Form No. Candidate

UR First Waiting List (13 Candidates):

RAMIKA
1 241000486 KHANDELWAL
2 241000503 RAHUL DAGUR
3 241005040 RAHUL KUMAWAT
4 241000712 YAMINEE SUMAN
5 241002622 KRISHNGOPAL JAT
6 241006301 NEHA JAIN
KARISHMA
7 241005238 VARMENDU
8 241006292 SWASTI TRIVEDI
9 241006349 GUL AFROZ
10 241002611 POOJA MEENA
11 241002283 SONAM MEENA
BHANWAR SINGH
12 241001219 MEENA
13 241001539 NIKITA GAUTAM

SC First Waiting List (5 Candidates):
1 241002970 HEMANT VERMA

ST First Waiting List (4 Candidates ):

1 241002611 POOJA MEENA

2 241002283 SONAM MEENA
BHANWAR SINGH

3 241001219 MEENA

4 241002978 ANJALI MEENA

OBC First Waiting List (6 Candidates):
1 241000503 RAHUL DAGUR

Fathers' Name

VIJAYANT
KHANDELWAL

NARENDRA DAGUR
SUWALAL

PAWAN KUMAR
KUMHER SINGH JAT
RAJENDRA JAIN

ADITYENDRA
VARMENDU

LOKESH KUMAR
TRIVEDI

MOHAMMAD ASLAM
OMPRAKASH MEENA

RAMESH CHAND
MEENA

GOPAL LAL MEENA

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

RAM BILAS VERMA

OMPRAKASH MEENA

RAMESH CHAND
MEENA

GOPAL LAL MEENA

ARJUN KUMAR MEENA

NARENDRA DAGUR

https://admission.uok.sisums.org/UnivEPanelAdm/PrintMeritList.php

MBC

RAJASTHAN

Category Domicile

GENERAL

OBC
OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL

GENERAL

EWS

OBC
ST

ST

ST

GENERAL

SC

ST

ST

ST

ST

OBC

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

74.040

73.810

74.150
73.300

72.520

65.670

Percentage

72.190

72.000
71.670
71.520
71.160
70.960

70.850

70.300

70.000
68.890

68.630

67.410

66.890

51.110

68.890

68.630

67.410

65.980

72.000
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2 241005040 RAHUL KUMAWAT  SUWALAL 0BC RAJASTHAN 71.670

3 241000712 YAMINEE SUMAN PAWAN KUMAR OBC RAJASTHAN 71.520

4 241002622 KRISHNGOPAL JAT  KUMHER SINGH JAT  OBC RAJASTHAN 71.160

5 241006349 GUL AFROZ MOHAMMAD ASLAM OBC RAJASTHAN 70.000

6 241004946 PRIYA NAGAR DURGA SHANKER OBC RAJASTHAN 66.810
NAGAR

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

1 241006292 SWASTI TRIVEDI LOKESH KUMAR EWS RAJASTHAN  70.300
TRIVEDI

2 241005124 [ANIYA KUMARI GOVIND PRASAD GARG EWS RAJASTHAN  60.940

GARG

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

1.

The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/ -
(Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)
through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 06 - 12-Sep-2023 after due verification of the
documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 12-Sep-2023.

. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/- through

online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The
admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not
deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted
candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.

. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all

the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board
certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &
games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 12-Sep-2023 of
fee deposition.

. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand

cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned
above (Point 1/2).

. For any further query, candidates may contact to Dr. Mridula Khandelwal (WhatsApp / Mobile No.

9314249123), M.Sc. Botany, DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of
Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator Head of the Department

https://admission.uok.sisums.org/UnivEPanelAdm/PrintMeritList.php
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