9/5/23, 3:26 PM UNIVERP



# DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY University of Kota, Kota M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date: 25-Aug-2023

# M.Sc. Botany (Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in **First Main Merit List** and **First Waiting List** for the provisional admission in the First Semester/Year of **M.Sc. Botany** programme for the academic session 2023-24:

## **FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST**

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST								
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage		
UR First M	lain Merit Lis	st (13 Candidates):		:	•			
1	241002062	NIKITA VAISHNAV	KHEMRAJ VAISHNAV	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	87.150		
2	241005429	SUHANI DADHICH	LOKESH DADHICH	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	83.980		
3	241001443	MANOTI TYAGI	KAMAL KANT TYAGI	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	82.120		
4	241001149	GARGI SHARMA	ASHOK SHARMA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	80.480		
5	241001822	LOKESH GOYAL	SANJAY KUMAR GOYAL	EWS	RAJASTHAN	80.110		
6	241001937	PRIYA SHARMA	NAVAL KISHORE SHARMA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	79.480		
7	241000628	UMESH MALAV	PURUSHOTTAM MALAV	OBC	RAJASTHAN	79.300		
8	241001964	JAIKEE KUMAR	MAHESH CHAND	SC	RAJASTHAN	79.150		
9	241002216	NITIN PATIDAR	BANWARI LAL	OBC	RAJASTHAN	78.440		
10	241002643	TANIYA SUMAN	GIRIRAJ SUMAN	OBC	RAJASTHAN	77.560		
11	241003334	GAURI SINGHAL	KAMAL KISHORE SINGHAL	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	75.890		
12	241002106	BHAGYA SHREE NAGAR	KISHAN GOPAL	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	75.690		
13	241003182	DIVYA MEENA	AMOSH KUMAR MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	75.190		
SC First M	ain Merit Lis	t (5 Candidates):						
1	241002683	POONAM BAIRWA	KAILASH CHAND BAIRWA	SC	RAJASTHAN	72.330		
2	241002079	SHIVANI BATKI	KAMLESH KUMAR	SC	RAJASTHAN	71.450		
3	241005487	ROHIT MEGHWAL	LAL CHAND	SC	RAJASTHAN	71.370		
4	241001771	YOGITA KUMARI	KHOOBI RAM	SC	RAJASTHAN	61.610		
5	241001235	TARUN KUMAR JATAV	RAMSWAROOP JATAV	SC	RAJASTHAN	54.190		
ST First M	ain Merit Lis	t (4 Candidates):						
1	241000993	PREETI MEENA	LAXMAN MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	71.330		
2	241002037	DIKSHA MEENA	RAM LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	70.390		
3	241002566	ANITA MEENA	SHYAM LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	69.670		
4	241004683	YOGENDRA MEENA	SATANAND MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	69.330		
OBC First	Main Merit L	ist (6 Candidates):						
1	241005781	RAVINDRA NAGAR	JAMNA SHANKAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.890		
2	241006304	ANJU RANI SUMAN	MULCHAND SUMAN	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.560		
3	241001002	ADITI NAGAR	RAM NARESH NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.220		
4	241001005	PRATIBHA KUMARI MALAV	PRAHALAD KUMAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.110		

9/5/23, 3:26 PM UNIVERP

,								
5	241002900	MONIKA KUMARI	REKHRAJ POTTER	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.040		
6	241002207	PREETI PRAJAPATI	MAHENDRA KUMAR PRAJAPATI	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	73.810		
MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):  No Candidates								
								EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):
1	241002871	JYOTI RAI	SHARVAN RAI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	74.150		
2	241003241	LALIT KUMAR SHRINGI	OM PRAKASH SHRINGI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	73.300		
3	241002327	ANKITA MUDGAL	RAMDAYAL SHARMA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	72.520		
First Main	Merit List of	University Wards (2	2 Candidates):					
No Candida	tes							
First Main	Merit List of	Wards of Kashmiri	Migrants / Kashmiri Pa	ndit (2 Can	didates):			
No Candida	tes							
First Main	Merit List of	Divyangjan:						
1	241002772	VISHNU GOCHER	RAMPRASAD GOCHER	МВС	RAJASTHAN	65.670		
	FIRST WAITING LIST							
Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage		
UR First W	aiting List (	13 Candidates):				1		
1	241000486	RAMIKA KHANDELWAL	VIJAYANT KHANDELWAL	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	72.190		
2	241000503	RAHUL DAGUR	NARENDRA DAGUR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	72.000		
3	241005040	RAHUL KUMAWAT	SUWALAL	OBC	RAJASTHAN	71.670		
4	241000712	YAMINEE SUMAN	PAWAN KUMAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.520		
5	241002622	KRISHNGOPAL JAT	KUMHER SINGH JAT	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.160		
6	241006301	NEHA JAIN	RAJENDRA JAIN	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	70.960		
7	241005238	KARISHMA VARMENDU	ADITYENDRA VARMENDU	GENERAL	PUNJAB	70.850		
8	241006292	SWASTI TRIVEDI	LOKESH KUMAR TRIVEDI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	70.300		
9	241006349	GUL AFROZ	MOHAMMAD ASLAM	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	70.000		
10	241002611	POOJA MEENA	OMPRAKASH MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	68.890		
11	241002283	SONAM MEENA	RAMESH CHAND MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	68.630		
12	241001219	BHANWAR SINGH MEENA	GOPAL LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	67.410		
13	241001539	NIKITA GAUTAM	ANIL KUMAR SHARMA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	66.890		
SC First W	aiting List (	5 Candidates):						
1	241002970	HEMANT VERMA	RAM BILAS VERMA	SC	RAJASTHAN	51.110		
ST First W	aiting List (4	4 Candidates ):						
1	241002611	POOJA MEENA	OMPRAKASH MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	68.890		
2	241002283	SONAM MEENA	RAMESH CHAND MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	68.630		
3	241001219	BHANWAR SINGH MEENA	GOPAL LAL MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	67.410		
4	241002978		ARJUN KUMAR MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	65.980		
			ARJUN KUMAR MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	65.980		

9/5/23, 3:26 PM UNIVERP

2	241005040	RAHUL KUMAWAT	SUWALAL	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.670
3	241000712	YAMINEE SUMAN	PAWAN KUMAR	OBC	RAJASTHAN	71.520
4	241002622	KRISHNGOPAL JAT	KUMHER SINGH JAT	OBC	RAJASTHAN	71.160
5	241006349	GUL AFROZ	MOHAMMAD ASLAM	OBC	RAJASTHAN	70.000
6	241004946	PRIYA NAGAR	DURGA SHANKER NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	66.810

#### MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

# EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

1	241006292	SWASTI TRIVEDI	LOKESH KUMAR TRIVEDI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	70.300
2	241005124	TANIYA KUMARI GARG	GOVIND PRASAD GARG	EWS	RAJASTHAN	60.940

#### First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

## First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

#### First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

- 1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/- (Admission Fee: Rs. 17000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-) through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 06 12-Sep-2023 after due verification of the documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 12-Sep-2023.
- 2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 19000/- through online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.
- 3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports & games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 12-Sep-2023 of fee deposition.
- 4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned above (Point 1/2).
- For any further query, candidates may contact to Dr. Mridula Khandelwal (WhatsApp / Mobile No. 9314249123), M.Sc. Botany, DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

**Course Coordinator** 

**Head of the Department**